FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Zheng Huan Song Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	-IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Jiangsu Province 215331 PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes No ☑
Execution Date: February 4, 1998	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 08/914,	598
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	plication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	ched? ☐ Yes No ⊠
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Anthony C. Chen	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
LYON & LYON UP	x Enclosed
	A 211010000
Street Address: 633 West Fifth Street	X
	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 4700	12-2475
City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90071-2066	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
Anthony C. Chen Name of Person Signing Significant Sig	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is February 20, 1998 Date or sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 9283 FRAME: 0886

Í	EOB	M PTO-1595 PECOPD Q3-(06-1998 U.S. DEBARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
	(Rev	M PTO-1595 7. 6-93) 3 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
	Ţa	' (INDIA BARANTI ANI	188 891			
	0	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:				
	संग	Name of Francisco marketicals	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
7. 7	P. C.	mane(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	JIANGSU GOODBABY GROUP, INC. 13 Luxi Road East Lujia Town Kunsham City			
4	3.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Jiangsu Province 215331 PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA			
1	Ex	ecution Date: February 4, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
Ч	4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): 08/914,598				
7	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
1		A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes No 🗵					
	5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
ı	Name: Anthony C. Chen LYON & LYON LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
			x Enclosed			
		Street Address: 633 West Fifth Street	х			
		Suite 4700	8. Deposit account number:			
		City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90071-2066	12-2475			
L						
12	/ <u>//</u> 3/1	998 PSTANBAC 00000027 08914598	E THIS SPACE			
Ş	F9:5	語tatement and signature \$0.00 即 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is			
		a true copy of the original document. Anthony C. Chen	4.			
1	February 20, 1998 Date pr sheet, attachments, and document:					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

SSSD/78550. V01

PATENT

REEL: 9283 FRAME: 0887

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, Zheng Huan Song of Lujia Town, Kunsan City, Jiangsu 215331, People's Republic of China, hereby assign to JIANGSU GOODBABY GROUP, INC., of the People's Republic of China and having a place of business at 13 Luxi Road East, Lujia Town, Kunsham City, Jiangsu Province 215331, People's Republic of China, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent Serial No. 08/914,598, entitled TWO SEAT BABY CARRIAGE, filed August 18, 1997, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs. legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment.

SSSD/73575. V01

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 9283 FRAME: 0888

	<u>February</u> , 1998.			
. : `			Song zheng h	wan.
			Zheng Huan Song	
C.	ata af		•	•
30	ate of :		•	
C	ounty of :			
•		4000 * 0	· = · =	
	Onpeared Zheng Huan Song pe	, 1998, before me,		personal
ac ar	ridence to be the person(s) knowledged to me that he/sh id that by his/her/their signat hich the person(s) acted, exc	ne/they executed the same in ture(s) on the instrument the	his/her/their authoriz	ed capacity(ies
	WITNESS my	hand and official seal.		
		.	Signature of Notary	
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
¥.				
		i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i		
			• •	
` -	rang (n. 1905). Pangangan pangangan	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i		
		on the second of		
	•			
-	The second section was an experienced and the second secon			
			and the second s	
	SSD/73575. V01	Page 2 of 3		

公 证 书

(1998) 昆证经外字第5号

兹证明宋郑还于一九九八年二月四日来到我处,在我的面前,在前面的英文字的委托书上签名。

中华人民共和国江苏省昆山市公证处





102661910

PATENT

REEL 9283 FRAME 0890

公 证 书

中华人民共和国江苏省昆山市公证处

PATENT
REEL 9283 FRAME 0891

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

(Translation)

[1998] K.Z.M.W.Z.No.5

This is to certify that on February 4, 1998, before me, Zheng Huan Song personally appeared and signed his name on the "Assignment" of the English text.

Notary: Zhang Huifen

Kunshan Notary Public Office

Jiangsu Province

The People's Republic of China

February 4, 1998

2661818

PATENT REEL 9283 FRAME 0892